SAMSUNG

Quick Setup Guide
Guide de configuration rapide

QB13R-M QB13R-TM

*Recommended hours of use per day of this product is under16 hours.
If the product is used for longer than 16 hours a day, the warranty may be void.

*The colour and the appearance may differ depending on the product, and the content in the manual is subject to change
without prior notice to improve the performance.

*Download the user manual from the following Samsung Website for further details.
http://www.samsung.com/displaysolutions

*|| est recommandé d'utiliser ce produit moins de 16 heures par jour.
L'utilisation quotidienne du produit pendant une durée supérieure a 16 heures peut entrainer l'annulation de la garantie.
*La couleur et laspect du produit peuvent varier en fonction du modele, et le contenu dans le manuel peut étre modifié
sans préavis pour des raisons d'amélioration des performances.
*Téléchargez le mode d'emploi du site Web de Samsung pour de plus amples informations.

The terms HDMI, HDMI High-Definition Multimedia
Interface, HDMI trade dress and the HDMI Logos are
trademarks or registered trademarks of HDMI Licensing |H ‘ ‘l ‘l |||

HIGH-DEFINITION MULTIMEDIA INTERFACE
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Checking the Components
Verification des composants

Warranty card
Quick Setup Guide (Not a\(ailaple in some '
Guide de configuration ocations) ' F{egulfﬂtory gwdg Povyercord '
rapide Carte de garantie Guide réglementaire Cordon dalimentation
(Non disponible dans
certains pays)
Batteries (AAA x 2)
(Not available in some
AC/DC adapter locations) Remote Control RS232C adapter
Adaptateur CA/CC Batteries (AAA x 2) Télécommande Adaptateur RS232C

(Non disponible dans
certains pays)

TOUCH OUT cable
(Supported model: QB13R-TM)
Cable TOUCH OUT
(Modeéle pris en charge:

STAND-BAR x 2
BARRE D'APPUI x 2

QB13R-TM)
English - Tiéng Viét
Contact the vendor where you purchased the product if Lién hé vdi nha cung cdp ndi ban mua san pham néu cé

any components are missing. thanh phénNnéo bi thiéu.
Components may not be supported depending on the model Tuy theo mau va khu vyc dia ly ma cac thanh phan c6 thé
or geographical area. khong dugc ho trg.

Francais -
S'il manque le moindre composant, contactez le revendeur 41 (EMTTIRENR - SEHH4S AR E E LAV ALTER -
auprés duquel vous avez acheté le produit. TCAF AT A R R SR B PR A T N 2 52 8% -

Il se peut que composants ne soit pas pris en charge selon

le modele et la zone géographique.

POITUGUES «+rerverreseres et o8 sl
Contacte o vendedor onde adquiriu o produto caso haja .0ligSo sl 3929 pac aJl>KL_Jé o)l dio coyral Ul @b Juesl
componentes em falta. -Gl gladl of jlall ldg dogero wligSall g ¥ 28
O componentes pode ndo ser suportado, dependendo do

modelo ou da zona geogréfica.
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© Outputs sound to an audio device via an audio cable.
@ Connects to MDC using an RS$232C adapter.
@ Connect to a USB memory device.
*The USB ports on the product accept a maximum constant current of 1.0A. If the maximum value is exceeded, USB
ports may not work.
O Connects to MDC and the Internet using a LAN cable. (10/100 Mbps)
*Use Cat7(*STP Type) cable for the connection.
- Shielded Twisted Pair.
@ Connects to a source device using a HDMI cable or HDMI-DVI cable.
@ Connects to a PC using a TOUCH OUT cable to enable touch functions.
*Supported model: QB13R-TM
@ Connects to the AC/DC adapter.

Frangais ..........................................................................................................................................................
@ Emet du son vers un appareil audio via un cable audio.
@ Connexion au MDC grace & un adaptateur RS232C.
® Permet de se connecter a un périphérique de mémoire USB.
*Les ports USB sur le produit acceptent un courant constant maximal de 1,0 A. Si cette valeur maximale est dépassée,
il est possible que les ports USB ne fonctionnent pas.
O Permet de se connecter a MDC et a Internet via un cable LAN. (10/100 Mbit/s)
*Utilisez le cable Cat 7(type *STP) pour la connexion.
- Shielded Twisted Pair.
@ Connexion a un périphérique source a laide d’'un cable HDMI ou HDMI-DVI.
@ Se connecte a un PC a l'aide d’'un cable TOUCH OUT pour activer les fonctions tactiles.
*Modeéle pris en charge : QB13R-TM
@ Se connecte a l'adaptateur CA/CC.

Portugués ......................................................................................................................................................
@ Emite som para um dispositivo de dudio através de um cabo de dudio.
@ Liga-se a um MDC utilizando um adaptador RS232C.
© Ligue a um dispositivo de memaria USB.
* As portas USB do produto aceitam até 1,0 A de corrente continua. Se o valor méximo for excedido, as portas USB
podem n&o funcionar.
O Liga ao MDC e a Internet utilizando um cabo LAN. (10/100 Mbps)
*Utilize um cabo Cat 7 (*tipo STP) para a ligac&o.
- Shielded Twisted Pair.
@ Liga-se a um dispositivo de entrada utilizando um cabo HDMI ou HDMI-DVI.
@ Liga-se a um PC através de um cabo TOUCH OUT para ativar as funcdes de toque.
*Modelo suportado: QB13R-TM
@ Liga-se ao transformador de CA/CC.

Tiéng Viét -
@ Dbua am thanh ra thiét bi &m thanh qua cap am thanh.
@ K&t ndi v8i MDC bang cach st dung bd diéu hgp RS232C.
© K&t néi véi thiét bi nhé USB.
*C4c c6ng USB trén san phdm ch&p nhan dong dién mot chidu téi da la1,0 A. N&u vugt qué gid tri t6i da, cac c6ng USB
6 thé khong hoat dong.
O K&t ndi v6i MDC va Internet bang cap LAN. (10/100 Mbps)
*SUt dung cap Cat 7(loai *STP) dé két néi.
- Shielded Twisted Pair.
© K&t ndi vgi thiét bi ngudn tin hiéu bang cach st dung cap HDMI hoc cap HDMI-DVI.
© K&t ndi véi PC bang cap TOUCH OUT dé bat cac chdic ndng cdm Ung.
*Kiéu may dugc ho trg: QB13R-TM
@ Dau ndivai bo digu hgp ngudn AC/DC.
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- Shielded Twisted Pair.
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Using the STAND-BAR
Utilisation de la BARRE D'APPUI

Enghsh ...........................................................................................................................................................

Place the product with the face down on top of the protective cloth or cushion.
Insert the barinto a slot on the product and then turn to fasten.

Frangais ..........................................................................................................................................................

Posez le produit face vers le bas sur le chiffon ou le coussin protecteur.
Insérez la barre dans l'un des emplacements prévus sur le produit, puis tournez pour la fixer.

Portugués ......................................................................................................................................................

Coloque o produto de forma que a parte frontal do mesmo fique em cima do pano ou almofada protetores.
Insira a barra numa ranhura do produto e rode para apertar.

THEIIG VB -+
P4t san phdm Up xudng tdm vai hodc miéng dém.
Lap thanh vao khe trén san pham roi xody chat.
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@ Remote sensor
Press a button on the remote control pointing at the sensor on the front of the product to perform the corresponding
function.
*Using other display devices in the same space as the remote control of this product can cause the other display
devices to be inadvertently controlled.
@ Power button
Turns the product on or off.

Frangais ..........................................................................................................................................................
@ Capteur de la télécommande
Appuyez sur un bouton de la télécommande tout en pointant cette derniére vers le capteur situé a lavant du produit
pour exécuter la fonction correspondante.
*Sjvous utilisez la télécommande de ce produit dans le méme espace que d'autres périphériques d'affichage, il se peut
que ces derniers soient commandés par mégarde.
@ Bouton d’alimentation
Permet d’activer ou de désactiver le produit.

Portugués ......................................................................................................................................................
@ Sensor do telecomando
Prima um botdo do telecomando apontando para o sensor localizado na parte frontal do produto para executar a
funcdo correspondente.
*Se utilizar outros dispositivos de visualizagdo no mesmo espaco do telecomando deste produto podera vir a controlar
estes outros dispositivos acidentalmente.
@ Botdo de alimentacéo
Liga e desliga o produto.

THENG VI e
© Cambiéntirxa
Nh&n nat trén diéu khién tir xa tré vao cdm bién trén mat truéc ca san phdm dé thuc hién chitc nang tuang dng.
*S(r dung cac thiét bi man hinh khac trong cing mét khéng gian nhu diéu khién tif xa cta san phdm nay c6 thé lam cho
thiét bi man hinh vé tinh bi diéu khién.
@ Nat nguon
Bat hodc tat san pham.
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Administrator menu (Supported model: QB13R-TM)
Menu d'administrateur (Modele pris en charge : QB13R-TM)
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*Touching and holding on the screen when the product is turned on displays the administrator menu.

*If the touchscreen control is not available, use the remote control to go to System - Touch Control = Touch Control and
select On from the OSD menu. And go to Device to Control and select Samsung SMART Signage or Auto.

*If the administrator menu is not displayed, use the remote control to go to System - Touch Control > Admin Menu Lock
and select Off from the OSD menu.

* Administrator menu may not work properly when connecting a source device.

Francais ---

*Pour afficher le menu d'administrateur, touchez 'écran et maintenez le doigt dessus lorsque le produit est allumé.

*Sj le contréle d'écran tactile n'est pas disponible, utilisez la télécommande pour aller dans Systéme - Commandes
tactiles » Commandes tactiles et sélectionnez Activé dans le menu OSD. Allez dans Périphérique a controler et
sélectionnez Samsung SMART Signage ou Auto..

*Sj le menu administrateur n'est pas affiché, utilisez la télécommande pour aller dans Systeme -» Commandes tactiles >
Verrouillage menu admin et sélectionnez Arrét dans le menu OSD.

*Le menu administrateur peut ne pas fonctionner correctement lors de la connexion d'un appareil source.

Portugués ......................................................................................................................................................

*Toque sem soltar no ecrd, quando o produto estiver ligado, para exibir o menu do administrador.

*Se o controlo por ecra tatil ndo se encontrar disponivel, utilize o telecomando para aceder a Sistema - Controlo de
Toque - Controlo de Toque e selecione Ligado a partir do menu OSD. De seguida, aceda a Dispositivo a Controlar e
selecione Samsung SMART Signage ou Auto.

*Se 0 menu do administrador ndo for apresentado, utilize o telecomando para aceder a Sistema - Controlo de Toque >
Bloqueio do Menu Admin e selecione Desl. a partir do menu OSD.

*0 menu do administrador podera ndo funcionar corretamente quando um dispositivo fonte se encontra ligado.

T|éng V|ét .......................................................................................................................................................

*Cham va gitt man hinh khi bat san phdm sé hién thi menu quan tri vién.

*N&u diéu khién cam (ng khéng hoat dong, hay st dung diéu khién tir xa dé vao System - Touch Control - Touch Control
va chon On tif menu OSD. Va vao Device to Control, roi chon Samsung SMART Signage hoéc Auto.

*NE&u menu quan tri vién khdng dugc hién thi, hdy s dung diéu khién tif xa dé vao System - Touch Control » Admin
Menu Lock va chon Off tif menu OSD.

*Menu quan tri vién c6 thé khong hoat ddng binh thudng khi két ndi véi thiét bi ngudn.
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Connecting and Using a Source Device
Connexion et utilisation d'un périphérique source

Connecting to a PC
Connexion a un PC

Connecting to a Video Device
Connexion a un appareil vidéo

).

Connecting to MDC
==l Connexion a MDC

RJ45
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HDMI IN HDMI IN
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For details on how to use the MDC programme,

Connecting to an Audio System
Branchement a un systeme audio

Connecting the LAN Cable
Connexion du cable LAN

refer to Help afterinstalling the programme.
The MDC programme is available on the website.
http://www.samsung.com/displaysolutions

Fran(;ais ..........................................

Pour obtenir des détails sur la maniére
d'utiliser le programme MDC, reportez-vous
a l'Aide apreés avoir installé le programme.
Le programme MDC est disponible sur le site Web.

AUDIO OUT White RJ45
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Use Cat7(*STP Type) cable for the
connection. (10/100 Mbps)
*Shielded Twisted Pair

Portugués ......................................

Para obter detalhes sobre como usar o
programa MDC, consulte a Ajuda depois de

T|éng V|ét .......................................
D& biét chi tiét vé cach sit dung chuang
trinh MDC, hédy tham khéo Trg gitp sau khi
cai dat chudng trinh.

Chuong trinh MDC ¢ sdn trén trang web.
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‘: Covered by Patents at patentlisthevcadvance.com
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Specifications FRAS
Model Name QB13R-M / QB13R-TM TASRATE QBI3R-M / QBI3R-TM
Size 13 CLASS (13.27 inches / 33.7 cm) PN Sl R
Panel = (TR TR T T A7) 13.27 3EKF (33.7 2%3)
Display area 295.37 mm (H) x166.49 mm (V) TR :
AC100-240V~ 50/60Hz ?%?’%%%EW%) 295.37 A& (KFE) x 166.49 A (FEH)
Power Supply Based on the AC voltage of the adapter. For the DC voltage of the product, refer to il - -
the product label. TR I f\C100'24QZ{7 5()/2‘031'1:2$ e e b
o o o A TR R B R - ARE AV E R B ERE - 5 SR A
Operating Tempqrqture: 0°C-40°C(32 F—10{1 F) —— . . .
Environmental Humidity: 10% - 80%, non-condensing T R 0°C-40°C (32 F\A-‘tl'04 F)
considerations ono o o o g BRIE: 10% - 80% - fiESkE
Storage Temperature: -20 °C — 45 °C (-4 °F —113 °F) RIEIN R p— . - - -
Humidity: 5% - 95%, non-condensing Piig it 2%(3 -5%45 ()qu(_4,_,]i - 113 °F)
RS - » fiES
*This device is a Class B digital apparatus. = ’ <

*For detailed device specifications, visit the Samsung website.

Frangais ..........................................................................................................................................................

Caractéristiques techniques

* IR Ry B RBUIE -
MHHEERIE - S5

* AR

ZEETYEL -

*QBI3R-M / QBI3R-TM : #EEE & (FHE) © 25 W

RoHS

Nom du modéle

QB13R-M / QB13R-TM

AT - M OERE

5% (A=0)  QBI3R-M / QBI3R-TM

Frangais ..........................................

Utilisez le cable Cat 7(type *STP) pour la
connexion. (10/100 Mbit/s)

Portugués ......................................
Utilize um cabo Cat 7 (*tipo STP) para a

ligagdo. (10/100 Mbps)

Tié'ng VIBL v instalar o programa. gl ggga e MDC 20l 891
St dung cép Cat 7(loai *STP) dé két néi. O programa MDC esta disponivel no site.

(10/100 Mbps)

BT

[EFH Cat 7 (*STP JEAY) 443
(10/100 Mbps)

............................................... @}n”
Jwooill (*STP g5 50) Cat 7 S pasial
(@311 8 cyblso 10/100)

Troubleshooting Guide
Guide de depannage

Eng[|sh ...................................................

Issues

Solutions

The screen keeps switching on and off.

Check that the cable between the product and the PC is connected correctly.

No Signal is displayed on the screen.

Check that products (including source device) are connected correctly
with a cable.

Check that the source device connected to the product is powered on.

Depending on the type of external device, the screen may not display
properly. In this case, connect it with the HDMI Hot Plug function turned On.

Not Optimum Mode is displayed.

This message is displayed when a signal from the graphics card exceeds
the product’s maximum resolution and frequency.

Refer to the Standard Signal Mode Table and set the maximum resolution
and frequency according to the product specifications.

FranGais - woerermememeeeceeeccs

Problemes

Solutions

L'écran s'allume et s’éteint continuellement.

Vérifiez que le cable entre le produit et le PC est connecté correctement.

Aucun signal s'affiche a l'écran.

Vérifiez que les produits (y compris 'appareil source) sont correctement
connectés a l'aide d'un cable.

Assurez-vous que le périphérique source connecté au produit est sous
tension.

Selon le type de périphérique externe, 'écran peut ne pas s'afficher correctement.
Dans ce cas, connectez-le avec la fonction Connexion HDMI mise sur Activé.

Mode non optimal est affiché.

Ce message s'affiche lorsqu’un signal émis par la carte graphique est
supérieur a la fréquence et la résolution maximales de lappareil.

Consultez le tableau des modes de signal standard et réglez la fréquence
et la résolution maximales conformément aux spécifications de lappareil.

Portugués .............................................

Problemas

Solucdes

0 ecrd estd continuamente a ligar e a desligar.

Verifique se o cabo entre o produto e o PC esté ligado corretamente.

A mensagem Sem sinal é exibida no ecré.

Verifique se os produtos (incluindo o dispositivo fonte) estdo
corretamente ligados com um cabo.

Verifique se o dispositivo fonte ligado ao produto esté ligado.

Consoante o tipo de dispositivo externo, o ecrd pode ndo ser apresentado
corretamente. Neste caso, ligue-o com a funcdo Lig.Instantdanea HDMI
definida como Ligado.

A mensagem Modo inadequado é exibida.

Esta mensagem é apresentada quando um sinal da placa gréfica
ultrapassa a resolucéo e a frequéncia méaximas do produto.

Consulte a Tabela do modo de sinal padrdo e defina a resolucdo e a

frequéncia maximas de acordo com as especificacdes do produto.

TIENG VI8t oo

Cécvan de

Giai phéap

Man hinh lién tuc bat va tat.

Kiém tra xem cép gilta san phdm va PC cé dugc két néi chinh xac khang.

No Signal dugc hién thi trén man hinh.

Kiém tra xem san pham (bao gém thiét bi nguén) da dugc két ndi véi day
cép ddng cach hay chua.

Kiém tra xem thiét bi nguén két néi véi san phdm c6 bat khong.

TUy vao loai thiét bi ngoai vi, c6 thé man hinh sé& khong hién thi ding cach.
Trong trudng hap nay, két néi thiét bj vai chiic nang HDMI Hot Plug dang On.

o Taille Classe 13 (13,27 pouces / 33,7 cm) Equipment name Type designation (Type)
anneau
Surface d'affichage 295,37 mm (H) x166,49 mm (V) R P R AL
X, 3 AN LAt
. . ) AC100-240V~ 50/60Hz ) ) Restricted substances and its chemical symbols
Alimentation Sur la base de la tension CA de l'adaptateur. Pour la tension CC du produit, I
reportez-vous & l'étiquette du produit. HIT o - - 7B EQVTES 258 R
; 09°C_40° oF _104° Unit - s o Hexavalent Polybrominated | Polybrominated
Fonctionnement Température: 0 °C — 40 °C (32 °F - 104 °F) Lead Mercury Cadmium hromi biohenyl dinhenyl eth
Considérations Humidité:10% a 80%, sans condensation (Pb) (Hg) (Cd) ¢ r(‘é?jé')um "(Jpgggl S P f;é’DE) ers
environnementales Stockage Température: -20 °C — 45 °C (-4 °F =113 °F)
9 Humidité: 5% & 95%, sans condensation BRI — O O O @) @)
*Ce périphérique est un appareil numérique de Classe B. YpER _ e o) o) 0 e
*Pour les spécifications détaillées de l'appareil, veuillez visiter le site Web de Samsung.
SEEL: - O O O O O
HEFEER - O O O O O
Portugués ...................................................................................................................................................... fole @) O @) @) O O
Caracteristicas técnicas B
N K (Bl = 4844, - O O O O O
Nome do modelo QB13R-M / QB13R-TM s
. Tamanho Classe 13 (13,27 polegadas / 33,7 cm) - - -
Painel = T HEL. O BIERHERAYEZ Btte s kB E b B A -
Area de visualizacao 295,37 mm (H) x166,49 mm (V) Note 1: “O” indicates that the percentage content of the restricted substance does not exceed the percentage of reference value
AC100-240V~ 50/60Hz ofpresence, o
Fonte de alimentacdo Com base na tensdo CA do adaptador. Para a tensdo CC do produto, consulte a 52, " . {%fﬂﬁglﬁ[ﬁﬁﬁ%ﬁ%ﬁﬁ%%ﬁg : )
etiqueta do produto. Note 2: The “—" indicates that the restricted substance corresponds to the exemption.

Caracteristicas

Funcionamento

Temperatura: 0 °C - 40 °C (32 °F - 104 °F)
Humidade: 10% - 80%, sem condensac¢do

ambientais

Armazenamento

Temperatura: -20 °C - 45 °C (-4 °F - 113 °F)
Humidade: 5% - 95%, sem condensacado

phan giai va tan s6 toi da.

Théng béao dugc hién thi khi mot tin hiéu tif card man hinh vugt qua do

Not Optimum Mode dugc hién thi.

Tham khao Bang ché d6 tin hiéu tiéu chudn va cai dat d phan giaiva tan
56 t6i da theo théng s6 san pham.
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TR A AR B R B TARARCRR -

TRIBSMEPAEEERY - B AR IE R B o
TERETEI T » 357> HDMT SR DORE Ry BRBR WriEfTidss -

*Este dispositivo € um aparelho digital de Classe B.
*Para obter mais informacdes sobre as especificacdes do dispositivo, visite o website da Samsung.
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Cac thong so ky thuat

Tén moden

QB13R-M / QB13R-TM

o Kich thuéc Loai13 (13,27 inch / 33,7 cm)
Man hinh =
Vung hién thi 295,37 mm (H) x 166,49 mm (V)
AC100-240V~ 50/60Hz
Ngu6n dién Dua trén dién ap AC clia bd diéu hgp. Dé biét dién ap DC ctia san phdm, hay xem
nhan san pham.
Van hanh Nhiét do: 0 °C - 40 °C (32 °F - 104 °F)
¢ d3am:10% — 809 0
Cicyéuts Do am: 10% — 80%, khdng ngung tu
moi trudng L Nhiét d: -20 °C - 45 °C (-4 °F - 113 °F)
D6 dm: 5% - 95%, khéng ngung tu
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Wall Mount Kit Specifications
Spécifications du kit de montage mural

@ Model Name QB13R-M / QB13R-TM
O(XEfg)ssrewlTple ipecs 100100 © Wall mount bracket
in millimeters B b @ Product
OcC 5-7 mm
O Standard Screw M4
@ Quantity 4

Frangais ..........................................................................................................................................................

@ Nom du modele / @ Spécifications VESA pour trou de vis (A * B) en millimétres / @ C/ @ Vis standard / @ Quantité /
O Support de fixation murale / @ Produit

Portugués ......................................................................................................................................................
@ Nome do modelo / @ Especificacdes VESA dos orificios para parafusos (A * B) em milimetros / @ C / @ Parafuso
padrdo / @ Quantidade / @ Suporte para montagem na parede / @ Produto

T|éng V|ét .......................................................................................................................................................
@ Tén moden / @ Théng s6 16 vit VESA (A * B) tinh bang milimet / @ C / @ Vit chudn / @ S6 lugng /
O Gia treo tudng / @ San pham

TP
O TURAARE / @ VESA SRAAFLEIRE (A * B) (NE) / @ C/ O FEREEYK / O BE / O #HiEts / @ &L
.............................................................................................................................................................. d.u_,z”

/ o)l jlonall C/ @ @ / 40 all (A* B) VESA Jolsdl jlowo dxid Slaolgo @ / Lisgall ol @
) ) 2ol @ / ksl 8 coutidl doles O / 4080 @

....................................................................................................................................................... 4“)2”
Slaolgall
QB13R-M/ QB13R-TM Jissall pul
(ows 337 / gy 13.27) 13 asall sl -
>
(o) 20 166.49 % (&81) a0 295.37 oyl ddlnio
AC100-240V~ 50/60Hz
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*Day (3 thiét bi ky thuat s6 Nhém B.
*Pé xem thong s6 k§ thudt chi tiét cta thiét bi, hay truy cap trang web clia Samsung.
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Contact SAMSUNG WORLD WIDE

Comment

contacter Samsung dans le monde

Website: http://www.samsung.com

Country/Area Customer Care Centre Country/Area Customer Care Centre Country/Area Customer Care Centre
ALGERIA 3004 KENYA 0800 545 545 8002474357 (08:00 ~ 20:00 HELP) From Inside Saudi
Arabia
AUSTRALIA 1300362603 KUWAIT 183-CALL (183-2255) SAUDI ARABIA +966112614718 From outside Saudi Arabia (Call charges
BAHRAIN 8000-GSAM (8000-4726) LAOS +856-214-17333 may be applied)
08000-300-300 (Toll free) 1598 o )
BANGLADESH 09612-300-300 LEBANON WhatsApp +962-79-777-7421 Digital services (24/7 HELP)
CAMBODIA 1800-20-3232 (Toll free) MACAU 0800 333 SENEGAL 80000 0077
CAMEROON 67095 0077 MALAYSIA 1800-88-9999 SINGAPORE 1800 7267864 | 1800-SAMSUNG
COTE D' IVOIRE 8000 0077 +603-7713 7420 (Overseas contact) SOUTH AFRICA 0860 SAMSUNG (726 7864)
08000-7267864 MAURITIUS 8005050 SRI LANKA 011 SAMSUNG (0117267864)
EGYPT 16580 MOROCCO 0801002255 SUDAN 1969
WhatsApp 010 00016580 MOZAMBIQUE 84726 7864 TAIWAN 0800-32-9999
GHANA 0800100 077 MYANMAR 4951-7399-388 0809-00-5237 (B2B / Dealer)
3698 4698 (All Product) TANZANIA 0800 780 089
HONG KONG 3698 4688 (B2B) NAMIBIA 08197267864 Hotline no 1282
16600172667 (Toll Free for NTC Only) :
3698 4633 (eStore) NEPAL Y THAILAND 1800-29-3232 (Toll free for all product)
9801572667 (Toll Free for Ncell users)
INDIA 1800 5 SAMSUNG (1800 5 7267864) (Toll-Free) TUNISIA 30100 012
1800 40 SAMSUNG (1800 40 7267864) (Toll-Free) NEW ZEALAND 0800 726 786
021-5699-7777 NIGERIA 0800 726 7864 UAE 800-SAMSUNG (800 - 726 7864)
INDONESIA 0800-112-8888 (All Product, Toll Free) OMAN 800-SAM CS (800-72627) UGANDA 0800 300 300
0800-112-7777 (All Product, Toll Free) :
PAKISTAN 0800-Samsung (7267864) Toll free numbers:
IRAN 021-8255 VIETNAM 1800 588 889 (All Product)
80010080 PALESTINE 1800-792447 Hotline: (028)73056888
IRAQ 1l
WhatsApp +962-79-777-7421 1-800-10-7267864 [PLDT - Toll Free]
* PHILIPPINES 1-800-8-7267864 [Globe - Toll Free]
ISRAEL 6963 84222111 [Landline]
0800-22273 QATAR 800-CALL (800-2255)
JORDAN 06-577-7444
WhatsApp +962-79-777-7421 REUNION 026250 88 80




